

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8340/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2012
in WA No. 25741/1996 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

RAFIQ AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUSUF ALI

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh particulars but failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the sole respondent despite opportunities given. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks service through the concerned District Court. Hence, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the above unserved respondent shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 21.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar